

30 June 2020

Τn

	BSE Limited Limited	National Stock Exchange of India Exchange Plaza,				
	Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,					
	Dalal Street,	Bandra Kurla Complex,				
	Mumbai - 400 001	Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400 051				
Scrip code: 512529		Scrip code: SEQUENT				

Mr. Krunal Shah Company Secretary & Compliance Officer SeQuent Scientific Limited 301, 'Dosti Pinnacle', Plot No. E7, Road No.22, Wagle Industrial Estate, Thane (W) – 400 604.

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 10(6) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 - Intimation to Stock Exchanges in respect of acquisition under Regulation 10(1)(A)(ii)

Further to our intimation dated 9 June 2020 under regulation 10(5) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 (SAST Regulations), please find enclosed the form as prescribed under Regulation 10(6) of the SEBI SAST Regulations setting out the details of the acquisition of shares of Sequent Scientific Limited done inter-se among promoters in compliance with SEBI SAST Regulations and there is no change in promoter holding consequent to such transfer.

Kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you, Yours faithfully,

For and on behalf of M/s Agnus Holdings Private Limited [Promoter Group Entity of Sequent Scientific Limited] Authorised Signatory Encl.: A/a

Agnus Holdings Private Limited

Regd.Office: Plot No. 30, 'Galaxy', 1st Main Road, J. P. Nagar Third Phase, Bengaluru - 560078, Karnataka. India Tel.:+91 80 4657 0300 | Fax : +91 80 4657 0400 | E-mail : info@agnus.in | www.agnus.in CIN: U33111KA2002PTC094085



Disclosures under Regulation 10(6) Report to Stock Exchanges in respect of any acquisition made in reliance upon exemption provided for in Regulation 10 of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

1.	Name of t	he Target Company (TC)	Sequent Scientific Limited			
2.		he acquirer(s)	Agnus Holdings Pvt Ltd			
3.	3. Name of the stock exchange where		Bombay Stock Exchange ("BSE") and National Stock			
		the TC are listed	Exchange ("NSE")			
4.	rationale,	of the transaction including if any, for the transfer/ n of shares.	In order to consolidate and sell the Promoter Group Shareholding in SeQuent Scientific to CA Harbor Investments pursuant to the share purchase agreement and the Stock Exchange intimation dated 8 May 2020			
5.	Relevant regulation under which the acquirer is exempted from making open offer.		Regulation 10(1)(a)(ii) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011			
6.	 Whether disclosure of proposed acquisition was required to be made under regulation 10 (5) and if so, whether disclosure was made and whether it was made within the timeline specified under the regulations. date of filing with the stock exchange. 		Yes			
7.	Details of acquisition		Disclosures required to be made under regulation 10(5)		Whether the disclosures under regulation 10(5) are actually made	
	a.	Name of the transferor / seller	Pronomz Ve	ntures LLP	Yes	
	b.	Date of acquisition	29 th June 2020		Yes	
	с.	Number of shares/ voting rights in respect of the acquisitions	Name of person	No of Equity Shares	Yes	
		from each person mentioned in 7(a) above	Pronomz Ventures LLP	32,01,744		
	d.	Total shares proposed to be acquired / actually acquired as a % of diluted share capital of TC	1.29%		Yes	

Agnus Holdings Private Limited

Regd.Office: Plot No. 30, 'Galaxy', 1st Main Road, J. P. Nagar Third Phase, Bengaluru - 560078, Karnataka. India Tel.:+91 80 4657 0300 | Fax : +91 80 4657 0400 | E-mail : info@agnus.in | www.agnus.in CIN: U33111KA2002PTC094085



	e.	Price at which shares are proposed to be acquired / actually acquired	Rs 88.95 per equity share		Yes		
		1					
8.	Shareholding details		Pre-Transaction		Post-Transaction		
			No. of shares	% w.r.t total share	No. of	% w.r.t	
			held	capital of TC	shares	total	
					held	share	
						capital	
						of TC	
	A	Acquirer(s) and PACs (other					
		than sellers)(*)					
	(i)	Agnus Holdings Pvt Ltd	4,91,21,895	19.78%	5,23,23,639	21.07%	
	В	<u>Seller (s)</u>					
	(i)	Pronomz Ventures LLP	76,70,000	3.09%	44,68,256	1.80%	
	(*) Shareholding of each entity shall be shown separately and then collectively in a group. The above disclosure shall be signed by the acquirer mentioning date & place. In case, there is more than one acquirer, the report shall be signed either by all the persons or by a person duly authorized to do so on behalf of all the acquirers.						

AND Signature:

Name: Pudhucode Radhakrishnan Kannan (Authorised Signatory)

Date: Bengaluru Place: 30 June 2020

Agnus Holdings Private Limited

Regd.Office: Plot No. 30, 'Galaxy', 1st Main Road, J. P. Nagar Third Phase, Bengaluru - 560078, Karnataka. India Tel.:+91 80 4657 0300 | Fax : +91 80 4657 0400 | E-mail : info@agnus.in | www.agnus.in CIN: U33111KA2002PTC094085